suppose any of our men have been up here ahead of us
putting in new stakes, do you?”

Larry shook his head.

“We’d have known about it if they had. We’ve been
passing all the transit crews each morning as we came
out.”

Dick stooped and read the blue chalk markings.

“‘Sta.162-50’ means fifty feet beyond Station One
Hundred and Sixty-two. And Station One-sixty-two
would be sixteen thousand two hundred feet beyond some
given starting point; that’s a little over three miles. We
haven’t any starting point three miles back. Our stations
are all numbered from Red Butte.”

Again Larry frowned and shook his head.